
 

Nutrition & Patient Education – Ambulatory Care  FMLY 9409 

 

Course Availability for 2023-24 
2 Weeks 

2 WEEK BLOCKS Number of 
Students START DATE END DATE DURATION 

M4 Transition    Monday, April 3 Friday, April 9 1 week 

Block 1A 1 Monday, April 10 Sunday, April 23 2 weeks 
Block 1B Unavailable Monday, April 24 Sunday, May 7 2 weeks 
Block 2A Unavailable Monday, May 8 Sunday, May 21 2 weeks 
Block 2B 1 Monday, May 22 Sunday, June 4 2 weeks 
Block 3A Unavailable Monday, June 5 Sunday, June 18 2 weeks 
Block 3B 1 Monday, June 19 Sunday, July 2 2 weeks 
Block 4A Unavailable Monday, July 3 Sunday, July 16 2 weeks 
Block 4B 1 Monday, July 17 Sunday, July 30 2 weeks 
Block 5A Unavailable Monday, July 31 Sunday, August 13 2 weeks 
Block 5B Unavailable Monday, August 14 Sunday, August 27 2 weeks 
Block 6A 1 Monday, August 28 Sunday, September 10 2 weeks 
Block 6B Unavailable Monday, September 11 Sunday, September 24 2 weeks 
Block 7A 1 Monday, September 25 Sunday, October 8 2 weeks 
Block 7B Unavailable Monday, October 9 Sunday, October 22 2 weeks 
Block 8A Unavailable Monday, October 23 Sunday, November 5 2 weeks 
Block 8B 1 Monday, November 6 Sunday, November 19 2 weeks 
Block 9A Unavailable Monday, November 20 Sunday, December 3 2 weeks 
Block 9B Unavailable Monday, December 4 Sunday, December 17 2 weeks 

* * * Winter Break:  Mon, Dec 18 - Mon, Jan 1 * * * 
Block 10A Unavailable Monday, January 2 Sunday, January 14 2 weeks 
Block 10B Unavailable Monday, January 15 Sunday, January 28 2 weeks 

Trans. to Residency   Monday, January 29 Sunday, February 4 1 week 
Block 11A Unavailable Monday, February 5 Sunday, February 18 2 weeks 
Block 11B Unavailable Monday, February 19 Sunday, March 3 2 weeks 
Block 12A Unavailable Monday, March 4 Sunday, March 17 2 weeks 
Block 12B Unavailable Monday, March 18 Sunday, March 31 2 weeks 
Block 13A Unavailable Monday, April 1 Sunday, April 14 2 weeks 

Trans to Residency   Monday, April 13 Sunday, April 28 2 weeks 

Course Director Shiva Patil, MD / Kay Craven, MPH, RD, LDN 
Location Family Medicine/2203 Family Medicine Center, 101 Heart Drive 
Meeting Location 
& Time 

Family Medicine Center, Patient Education Office (lower level) at 7:45 am or as assigned. 
Students may be assigned to other departments to work with other RDNs as available and 
based on student interest.    

Course Contact Kay Craven MPH, RD, LDN    P:744-0087 cravenk@ecu.edu   Stephanie Jackson 
jacksonst17@ecu.edu 744-2600 or Melissa Lloyd  744-2601   lloydm@ecu.edu  
There will be a schedule mailed out the week before by Stephanie Jackson—it will tell the student 
where to meet, time and dietitian they will be meeting with.  
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